(f) Saint Vincent Hospital, Bruyere Continuing Care; and, 

(g) Seneca College. 

The above Customers are not, in any way, committed to participating in the Master Agreement resulting from 
this RFP.  

1.5 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of October 2019, seven hundred and forty-three (743) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM 
agreements with a cumulative spend of more than one billion dollars over the last ten (10) years. The annual 
spend for 2018 increased by thirty-eight percent (38%) when compared to 2017. 

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/.